
2019 32-5A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Donna High = 339 1 Nick Reyes (Edcouch-Elsa) = 75

2 Edcouch-Elsa = 353 2 Austin Castro (Brownsville Porter) = 78

3 Brownsville Veterans = 365 3 Daniel Yznaga (Brownsville Veterans) = 81

4 Brownsville Pace = 392 4 Michael Garcia (Donna High) = 82

5 Mercedes = 420 Manny Lopez (Edcouch-Elsa) = 82

6 Valley View = 465 6 Jonathan del Bosque (Donna High) = 83

7 Brownsville Lopez = 501 7 Michael Alvarez (Brownsville Veterans) = 86

Eli Carmona (Donna High)-ind = 86

9 Nick Ortiz (Donna High) = 87

Esteban Lopez (Donna High) = 87

Date:  March 25, 2019 (Monday)

Field:  40 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Fair and Breezy  78°  Wind: 15-20mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

40 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

29 Leo Silvestre (Mercedes) = 118

26 Jesus Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) = 115

2 Austin Castro (Brownsville Porter) = 78

27 Juan Lozano (Brownsville Porter) = 116

37 Joe Paz (Brownsville Porter) = 129

7 Eli Carmona (Donna High) = 86

12 Alexis Cano (Donna High) = 90



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

40 players in the field

1st Donna High 2nd Edcouch-Elsa

6 Jonathan del Bosque = 83 1 Nick Reyes = 75

4 Michael Garcia = 82 4 Manny Lopez = 82

12 Alex Mendoza = 90 24 Allan Aldape = 104

9 Nick Ortiz = 87 33 Landon Hernandez = 124

9 Esteban Lopez = 87 15 Michael Flores = 92

TEAM TOTAL:  = 339 TEAM TOTAL:  = 353

3rd Brownsville Veterans 4th Brownsville Pace

3 Daniel Yznaga = 81 15 Rey Jimenez = 92

7 Michael Alvarez = 86 14 Cristian Garcia = 91

18 Jose Fernandez = 99 17 Marcos Abete = 93

18 Isaac Sanchez = 99 27 Manny Beltran = 116

21 Jesse Saldaña = 101

TEAM TOTAL:  = 365 TEAM TOTAL:  = 392

5th Mercedes 6th Valley View

11 Marco Tovar = 89 18 Leonardo Cavazos = 99

22 Abel Flores = 102 22 Alex Maldonado = 102

30 Santiago Prado = 119 33 Emmanuel Treviño = 124

25 Lazaro Zuniga = 110 40 Jacob Gutierrez = 143

33 Mario Bustamante = 124 39 Jorge Musule = 140

TEAM TOTAL:  = 420 TEAM TOTAL:  = 465

7th Brownsville Lopez

31 Sergio Torres = 121

32 Gerson Garcia = 122

36 Juan Garza = 127

38 Emrique Ibarra = 131

TEAM TOTAL:  = 501



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Nick Reyes Edcouch-Elsa 75

2 Austin Castro (Brownsville Porter) INDIVIDUALS 78

3 Daniel Yznaga Brownsville Veterans 81

4 Michael Garcia Donna High 82

Manny Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 82

6 Jonathan del Bosque Donna High 83

7 Michael Alvarez Brownsville Veterans 86

Eli Carmona (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 86

9 Nick Ortiz Donna High 87

Esteban Lopez Donna High 87

11 Marco Tovar Mercedes 89

12 Alex Mendoza Donna High 90

Alexis Cano (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 90

14 Cristian Garcia Brownsville Pace 91

15 Michael Flores Edcouch-Elsa 92

Rey Jimenez Brownsville Pace 92

17 Marcos Abete Brownsville Pace 93

18 Jose Fernandez Brownsville Veterans 99

Isaac Sanchez Brownsville Veterans 99

Leonardo Cavazos Valley View 99

21 Jesse Saldaña Brownsville Veterans 101

22 Abel Flores Mercedes 102

Alex Maldonado Valley View 102

24 Allan Aldape Edcouch-Elsa 104

25 Lazaro Zuniga Mercedes 110

26 Jesus Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 115

27 Manny Beltran Brownsville Pace 116

Juan Lozano (Brownsville Porter) INDIVIDUALS 116

29 Leo Silvestre (Mercedes) INDIVIDUALS 118

30 Santiago Prado Mercedes 119

31 Sergio Torres Brownsville Lopez 121

32 Gerson Garcia Brownsville Lopez 122

33 Landon Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 124

Mario Bustamante Mercedes 124

Emmanuel Treviño Valley View 124

36 Juan Garza Brownsville Lopez 127

37 Joel Paz (Brownsville Porter) INDIVIDUALS 129

38 Emrique Ibarra Brownsville Lopez 131

39 Jorge Musule Valley View 140

40 Jacob Gutierrez Valley View 143


